
2025 Margaretta Softball Schedule 
________________________________(Revised 3/21/25)__________________________________ 

Day  Date  Team    JV   Varsity           Time 

Fri.   March 7 Scrim – Tiffin Col.  Tiffin Univ., Hemminger Ctr. TBD 

Sat.   March 15 Scrim – Rossford  Away  Away   TBD 

Sat.   March 22 Scrim – S. Central/Firelands Home  Home  11:00 

Mon.  March 24 Fremont St. Joe   NO  Away  5:00 

Tues.  March 25 Bellevue   NO  Away  4:45 

Wed.  March 26 Bellevue   Home  NO  4:45 

Thur.  March 27 Monroeville   NO  Home  5:00 

Fri.  March 28 Avon Lake   NO  Away  5:00  

Sat.   March 29  Norwalk    Home - AV Home  11/1 

Tues.  April 1  Genoa    Away - AV Away  5:00 

Thur.  April 3  Lakota     Away – AV Away  5:00 

Fri.  April 4  Port Clinton*   Away - AV Away  4:45 

Sat.   April 5  Hopewell Loudon  Home - AV Home           11:00 

Mon.  April 7  Mohawk    NO  Home  5:00 

Tues.  April 8  Sandusky   Away - AV Away  4:45 

Thur.  April 10 Woodmore   NO  Away  5:00 

Fri.  April 11 Edison*   Home - AV Home  4:45 

Sat.   April 12 Ashland Crestview  Home - AV Home         11/1 

Tues.  April 15     Shady Springs, WV  Away  Away  5:30 

Thur.   April 17     Woodrow Wilson in Beckley, WV Away  Away  4:30  

Fri.  April 18 Liberty HS, WV  Away  Away  6:00 

Sat.   April 19         Independence HS, WV  Away  Away  12:00 

Mon.  April 21 Vermilion*   NO  Home  4:45 

Wed.  April 23 Huron*    Home - AV Home  4:45 

Thur.  April 24 Vermilion   Away  NO   4:45  

Fri.  April 25 Willard*   NO  Away  4:45 

Sat.   April 26 Shelby    Home - AV Home  11:00 

Mon.   April 28 Edison*   Away - AV Away           4:45 

Wed.   April 30 Port Clinton*   NO  Home    4:45 

Thur.  May 1  Vermilion*   NO  Away  4:45 

Mon.  May 5  Huron*    Away - AV Away  4:45 

Wed.  May 7  Willard*   NO  Home  4:45 

Thur.  May 8  Port Clinton   Home  NO  4:45 

 

AV = After Varsity 


